TCR-E 5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

| TCR SA/TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Free Practice 1 20/10/2023 11:00 . .
Practice (38:00 Time) started at 11:00:00

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(37) Guilherme Reischl

1 11:13:39.400 11:12.229 32.733 50.721
2 11:15:17.020 1:37.620 29.051 29.378 39.191 201,5
3 11:16:54.213 1:37.193 28.911 29.202 39.080 202,2
4 11:18:31.560 1:37.347 29.178 29.113 39.056 201,5
p5 11:20:12.401 1:40.841 29.631 29.201 201,9
6 11:23:29.467 3:17.066 31.356 40.106
7 11:25:06.250 1:36.783 28.994 29.023 38.766 200,7
p8 11:26:51.526 1:45.276 29.437 30.232 200,4
9 11:30:54.904 4:03.378 29.856 40.238
10 11:32:30.739 1:35.835 28.695 28.792 38.348 201,1
11 11:34:06.847 1:36.108 28.807 28.953 38.348 201,5
12 11:35:58.771 1:51.924 31.302 35.293 45.329 201,5
13 11:37:35.677 1:36.906 28.592 28.983 39.331 201,1
14 11:39:13.306 1:37.629 28.855 29.301 39.473 200,7
(43) Pedro Cardoso
1 11:12:50.163 10:56.416 28.942 38.266
2 11:14:27.462 1:37.299 29.583 29.062 38.654 198,5
3 11:16:04.040 1:36.578 28.592 29.094 38.892 197,8
p4 11:17:43.580 1:39.540 28.694 29.248 199,3
5 11:21:07.001 3:23.421 29.668 38.312
6 11:22:41.908 1:34.907 28.388 28.593 37.926 199,3
7 11:24:16.902 1:34.994 28.364 28.676 37.954 200,0
8 11:25:52.154 1:35.252 28.284 28.756 38.212 199,6
p9 11:27:32.552 1:40.398 28.415 28.839 198,9
10 11:33:05.033 5:32.481 28.615 38.413
11 11:34:43.281 1:38.248 30.081 29.279 38.888 200,0
12 11:36:19.009 1:35.728 28.444 28.887 38.397 200,0
13 11:37:58.138 1:39.129 28.973 30.835 39.321 200,0
14 11:39:42.185 1:44.047 30.187 34.194 39.666 199,3
(28) Galid Osman
1 11:13:24.544 11:10.714 35.123 45.425
2 11:15:12.646 1:48.102 33.481 34.813 39.808 202,2
3 11:16:47.018 1:34.372 28.116 28.368 37.888 203,8
4 11:18:29.802 1:42.784 32.083 32.044 38.657 203,8
5 11:20:05.201 1:35.399 27.986 28.539 38.874 203,4
p6 11:21:53.543 1:48.342 32.881 32.565 173,9
7 11:26:10.994 4:17.451 30.856 39.678
8 11:28:12.134 2:01.140 47.629 33.814 39.697 202,2
9 11:29:46.201 1:34.067 27.925 28.231 37.911 203,0
p10 11:31:24.931 1:38.730 27.923 28.400 203,0
Orbits
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Printed: 20/10/2023 11:45:07 SN2 b age 1/5



TCR-E 5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Free Practice 1 20/10/2023 11:00 . .
Practice (38:00 Time) started at 11:00:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
11 11:35:46.446 4:21.515 33.877 40.891
12 11:37:21.424 1:34.978 28.076 28.539 38.363 203,0
pl3 11:39:08.174 1:46.750 28.761 32.491 201,5
(3) Marcos Regadas
1 11:13:14.873 10:46.343 31.484 43.632
2 11:14:51.054 1:36.181 28.726 29.040 38.415 203,4
3 11:16:29.016 1:37.962 30.064 29.074 38.824 202,2
4 11:18:04.875 1:35.859 28.264 28.874 38.721 201,5
5 11:19:41.483 1:36.608 28.348 29.018 39.242 200,4
6 11:21:40.970 1:59.487 28.576 40.005 50.906 200,0
7 11:23:23.992 1:43.022 30.900 31.448 40.674 199,6
8 11:25:00.989 1:36.997 28.645 29.097 39.255 201,1
p9 11:26:56.623 1:55.634 31.958 36.961 200,7
10 11:33:27.367 6:30.744 30.058 44.289
11 11:35:05.118 1:37.751 29.725 29.234 38.792 202,2
12 11:36:53.323 1:48.205 28.084 34.715 45.406 202,2
13 11:39:33.218 2:39.895 52.960 202,2
(2) Juan A. Rosso
1 11:14:46.044 1:35.342 28.525 28.548 38.269 198,5
2 11:16:21.575 1:35.531 28.518 28.756 38.257 199,3
p3 11:18:17.373 1:55.798 34.647 35.678 164,1
4 11:21:37.670 3:20.297 31.868 43.084
5 11:23:12.478 1:34.808 28.226 28.664 37.918 198,5
6 11:24:47.794 1:35.316 28.480 28.453 38.383 198,9
p7 11:26:37.937 1:50.143 33.055 32.621 171,2
8 11:31:11.757 4:33.820 37.305 43.900
9 11:32:47.092 1:35.335 28.347 28.754 38.234 198,9
10 11:34:30.608 1:43.516 28.437 28.914 46.165 199,6
11 11:36:17.061 1:46.453 30.516 35.609 40.328 200,0
12 11:37:52.622 1:35.561 28.377 28.748 38.436 199,3
13 11:40:06.823 2:14.201 37.531 42.322 54.348 161,7

(77) Raphael Reis

1 11:13:07.957 10:57.297 31.856 41.076
2 11:14:42.458 1:34.501 28.182 28.482 37.837 201,1
3 11:16:20.127 1:37.669 28.163 28.618 40.888 200,4
p4 11:17:59.775 1:39.648 27.942 28.496 201,9
5 11:23:10.300 5:10.525 31.842 40.635
6 11:24:44.602 1:34.302 28.093 28.418 37.791 200,7
p7 11:26:25.682 1:41.080 28.134 28.616 201,1
8 11:30:02.797 3:37.115 33.266 42.281
p9 11:31:41.503 1:38.706 28.017 28.732 201,9
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—¥AudaceTech
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TCR-E 5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Free Practice 1 20/10/2023 11:00 . .
Practice (38:00 Time) started at 11:00:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
10 11:35:02.460 3:20.957 35.363 41.612
11 11:36:36.469 1:34.009 27.930 28.273 37.806 201,9
pi2 11:38:15.447 1:38.978 28.025 28.455 201,5

(33) Manuel Sapag

1 11:13:29.238 11:19.989 33.444 48.392

2 11:15:05.543 1:36.305 28.612 28.992 38.701 200,4

3 11:16:59.266 1:53.723 29.274 36.645 47.804 200,0

4 11:18:35.966 1:36.700 28.504 29.180 39.016 201,1

5 11:20:12.728 1:36.762 28.634 29.068 39.060 198,2
p6 11:22:02.115 1:49.387 31.418 32.107 187,5

7 11:31:20.973 9:18.858 33.483 42.454

8 11:32:56.917 1:35.944 28.979 28.795 38.170 199,6

9 11:34:48.552 1:51.635 34.161 35.450 42.024 170,3
10 11:36:24.507 1:35.955 28.562 28.816 38.577 199,6
11 11:38:00.903 1:36.396 28.682 29.010 38.704 198,2

(60) Juan M. Casella

1 11:13:49.059 11:35.401 30.801 39.901

2 11:15:24.813 1:35.754 28.534 28.766 38.454 201,9

3 11:17:00.965 1:36.152 28.503 28.975 38.674 200,7
p4 11:18:46.707 1:45.742 31.013 31.256 195,7

5 11:24:25.000 5:38.293 30.182 39.899

6 11:26:04.552 1:39.552 28.814 29.907 40.831 200,4
p7 11:27:44.236 1:39.684 28.684 29.067 200,7

8 11:32:39.396 4:55.160 29.692 40.237

9 11:34:17.141 1:37.745 28.513 28.838 40.394 201,1
10 11:36:04.354 1:47.213 28.641 29.102 49.470 201,5
11 11:38:24.006 2:19.652 35.802 48.135 55.715 147,1

(8) Rafael Suzuki

1 11:13:14.065 9:55.931 35.509 44.501

2 11:14:47.628 1:33.563 27.842 28.154 37.567 203,0
p3 11:16:30.099 1:42.471 27.986 28.553 203,4

4 11:22:52.588 6:22.489 31.075 40.118

5 11:24:26.728 1:34.140 27.983 28.411 37.746 202,2

6 11:26:19.132 1:52.404 30.172 32.059 50.173 202,6
p7 11:27:58.950 1:39.818 28.080 28.868 201,5

8 11:33:44.104 5:45.154 30.955 40.792

9 11:35:17.722 1:33.618 27.956 28.208 37.454 203,4
10 11:36:51.848 1:34.126 27.875 28.572 37.679 201,9
11 11:38:26.195 1:34.347 27.912 28.508 37.927 201,9

(10) Adalberto Baptista

Orbits
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TCRFEES 5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Free Practice 1 20/10/2023 11:00 . .
Practice (38:00 Time) started at 11:00:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
1 11:15:57.117 13:01.308 11:50.505 30.897 39.906
2 11:17:35.189 1:38.072 28.753 29.877 39.442 200,0
3 11:19:13.123 1:37.934 29.249 29.505 39.180 200,0
4 11:20:51.728 1:38.605 29.004 30.061 39.540 198,5
5 11:22:29.688 1:37.960 28.952 29.597 39.411 198,9
6 11:24:08.109 1:38.421 29.122 29.482 39.817 198,2
p7 11:25:50.220 1:42.111 29.261 29.703 197,8
8 11:32:33.525 6:43.305 35.175 39.784
p9 11:34:22.150 1:48.625 29.238 32.997 200,7
10 11:37:22.572 3:00.422 30.164 42.327
11 11:38:59.192 1:36.620 28.766 28.874 38.980 200,4

(5) Fabian Yannantuoni

1 11:16:31.153 3:08.348 35.864 41.818

2 11:18:07.659 1:36.506 28.717 28.942 38.847 201,5

3 11:19:44.404 1:36.745 28.657 29.052 39.036 201,5

4 11:21:20.926 1:36.522 28.553 29.194 38.775 201,5

p5 11:23:06.973 1:46.047 29.700 33.541 200,0
6 11:28:45.042 5:38.069 32.899 41.119

7 11:30:21.707 1:36.665 28.760 29.114 38.791 198,9

p8 11:32:01.596 1:39.889 28.875 29.284 200,0
9 11:35:48.000 3:46.404 33.577 41.228

10 11:37:23.521 1:35.521 28.369 28.743 38.409 200,0

pll 11:39:13.183 1:49.662 28.864 33.208 201,5

(23) Ignacio Montenegro

1 11:13:26.615 11:06.769 35.239 46.730

2 11:15:01.561 1:34.946 28.181 28.769 37.996 202,6

p3 11:16:59.803 1:58.242 32.224 39.098 201,9
4 11:21:04.016 4:04.213 41.143 51.515

5 11:22:39.450 1:35.434 28.310 28.792 38.332 201,5

p6 11:24:31.905 1:52.455 34.928 34.793 193,5
7 11:29:24.504 4:52.599 37.583 49.285

p8 11:31:11.484 1:46.980 33.305 29.253 200,7
9 11:35:53.684 4:42.200 39.982 46.482

10 11:37:28.378 1:34.694 28.269 28.642 37.783 202,2

pli 11:39:15.247 1:46.869 28.681 31.615 201,1

(34) Fabio Casagrande

1 11:13:29.868 9:36.350 32.903 46.874

2 11:15:07.012 1:37.144 29.100 29.630 38.414 199,6

3 11:16:43.604 1:36.592 28.812 29.313 38.467 199,6

p4 11:18:27.176 1:43.572 29.021 28.973 199,3
5 11:21:59.932 3:32.756 31.204 43.113

Orbits
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Printed: 20/10/2023 11:45:07 FAIANETZI D age 4/5



TCR-E 5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Free Practice 1 20/10/2023 11:00 . .
Practice (38:00 Time) started at 11:00:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
6 11:23:36.843 1:36.911 28.721 29.109 39.081 198,9
7 11:25:17.338 1:40.495 28.679 29.261 42.555 198,2
8 11:26:54.911 1:37.573 28.965 29.152 39.456 199,6
p9 11:28:43.532 1:48.621 28.877 33.369 197,4
10 11:32:40.568 3:57.036 29.851 39.634

(70) Diego Nunes

1 11:15:55.520 13:01.479 11:49.895 31.907 39.677
2 11:17:31.625 1:36.105 28.541 28.935 38.629 199,6
3 11:19:08.418 1:36.793 28.596 29.139 39.058 199,3
p4 11:20:56.495 1:48.077 28.680 30.828 198,5
5 11:26:39.228 5:42.733 31.749 42.342
p6 11:28:36.507 1:57.279 34.258 33.003 195,7
7 11:33:18.764 4:42.257 31.435 40.756
8 11:34:54.523 1:35.759 28.574 28.847 38.338 197,8
9 11:36:30.455 1:35.932 28.537 28.843 38.552 197,8
p10 11:38:20.454 1:49.999 33.219 32.623 161,9
(17) Bernardo Llaver
1 11:13:22.441 10:56.274 31.685 49.511
2 11:14:58.170 1:35.729 28.648 28.917 38.164 199,3
3 11:16:58.198 2:00.028 35.204 37.254 47.570 184,3
4 11:18:33.575 1:35.377 28.409 28.723 38.245 199,3
p5 11:20:31.175 1:57.600 36.658 34.256 188,8
6 11:30:35.935 10:04.760 30.048 42.050
p7 11:32:14.449 1:38.514 28.924 28.950 198,2
8 11:37:04.371 4:49.922 29.804 42.479
9 11:38:40.065 1:35.694 28.380 28.840 38.474 198,2
Orbits
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Printed: 20/10/2023 11:45:07 FAIANETZI D age 5/5



